CITY OF COSTA MESA SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 14-09

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on July 1, 2014 the City Council introduced Ordinance No. 14-09 for first reading:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING AND REPLACING SECTION 2-61 OF CHAPTER III (CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS AND PROCEDURES) AND ADDING SECTION 2-87 (SEVERABILITY) TO TITLE 2 (ADMINISTRATION) OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING DISRUPTIVE CONDUCT DURING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

This Ordinance repeals and replaces Section 2-61 of Chapter III (City Council Meetings and Procedures) and adding Section 2-87 (Severability) to Title 2 (Administration) of the Costa Mesa Municipal Code regarding disruptive conduct during City Council meetings.

A certified copy of the full text of Ordinance No. 14-09 is posted and may be read in the City Clerk's Office, 77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa. The City Council will consider adoption of the proposed ordinance at the regular meeting on July 15, 2014 at 6 p.m.

BRENDA GREEN, CITY CLERK CITY OF COSTA MESA July 2, 2014